defeats the very purpose for which the said Allowance is purported to be paid-as defined in the OM under 
reference.
Employees Provident Fund Organisation - under  the Ministry of  Labour & Employment, Gol, has 
enhanced the Fixed Medical Allowance (FMA) from Rs. 600 p.m. (Ruppes Six Hundred only) to Rs. 1200 
p.m. (Rupees one thousand two hundred only) for outdoor treatment, vide its circular No. HRM-
V/12(1)2003/FMA/VoI-ii dated 11.1.2010 (copy attached as Annexure IV).
It is, therefore, requested that the Fixed Medical Allowance (FMA) to Pensioners  and  Family Pensioners 
may please be enhanced to Rs.